
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002272-2021 

Contract

Greater Cambridge Partnership (GCP) Skills and
Apprenticeship service

Cambridgeshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002272
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029047  
Published 4 February 2021, 3:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

Shire Hall, Castle Hill

Cambridge

CB3 0AP

Contact

Mr Jon Collyns

Email

jon.collyns@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1223715353

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002272-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002272-2021
mailto:jon.collyns@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Greater Cambridge Partnership (GCP) Skills and Apprenticeship service

Reference number

DN503437

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The Greater Cambridge Partnership committed to substantially increasing the number of
successful, high-quality apprenticeships across Greater Cambridge. The existing
suppliers have enabled the Greater Cambridge Partnership to meet the target, set out in
the Greater Cambridge City Deal, of generating 420 additional apprenticeships by 2020.
Covid-19 has had a large impact on those within Greater Cambridge and it is expected
that there will be further impacts to come, therefore the Greater Cambridge Partnership is
now looking to expand on the success of the existing provision and provide a service with
a significantly wider focus.

The service will cover a number of themes and will require working with a wide number of
the Greater Cambridge community including, but not limited to, Businesses, Educational
establishments, individuals looking to retrain. It is also expected that the service will
require a close working relationship with other local government bodies such as the
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority to ensure joined up working and
avoiding duplication of efforts.

The service will be responsible for increasing the awareness of apprenticeships within the
area as well as supporting businesses to understand apprenticeships and what it means
for them including signposting to relevant funding, supporting those who have to retrain as
well as supporting careers advice in education at all levels to ensure that those needing
support are able to get it.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,248,807

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Greater Cambridge Partnership committed to substantially increasing the number of
successful, high-quality apprenticeships across Greater Cambridge. The existing
suppliers have enabled the Greater Cambridge Partnership to meet the target, set out in
the Greater Cambridge City Deal, of generating 420 additional apprenticeships by 2020.
Covid-19 has had a large impact on those within Greater Cambridge and it is expected
that there will be further impacts to come, therefore the Greater Cambridge Partnership is
now looking to expand on the success of the existing provision and provide a service with
a significantly wider focus.

The service will cover a number of themes and will require working with a wide number of
the Greater Cambridge community including, but not limited to, Businesses, Educational
establishments, individuals looking to retrain. It is also expected that the service will
require a close working relationship with other local government bodies such as the
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority to ensure joined up working and
avoiding duplication of efforts.

The service will be responsible for increasing the awareness of apprenticeships within the
area as well as supporting businesses to understand apprenticeships and what it means
for them including signposting to relevant funding, supporting those who have to retrain as
well as supporting careers advice in education at all levels to ensure that those needing
support are able to get it.

This requirement is not split into Lots, as the authority require one single provider to
service this requirement, for ease of management and to drive efficiencies.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 220-541861

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:541861-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Form the Future

FUTURE BUSINESS CENTRE, KINGS HEDGES ROAD

Cambridge

CB4 2HY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,248,807



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mr Gus De Silva

Shire Hall

Cambridge

CB3 0aP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T22:54:35+0100
	TCPDF




